

201627544		Highlighted fields denotes correction made				120 days		Goodland Construction Inc		Structures Inc.		Lobos Structures LLC		New Design Construction		KECI Colorado	
Weir Gulch Culvert Rehabilitation at 3rd & Hooker						Hartford Fire Insurance CO		Western Surety Company		Intl. Fidelity Insurance CO		Travelers Casualty and Surety CO		Contractors Bonding and Insurance CO			
Bid Item	Description	unit	unit cost	bid quantity	bid cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
201-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16,699.00	\$ 16,699.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 8,852.00	\$ 8,852.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
202-00035	REMOVAL OF PIPE	LF	\$ 65.00	14	\$ 910.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00
202-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	\$ 8.00	94	\$ 752.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,692.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,151.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 940.00
202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	\$ 10.00	183	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,470.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,058.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,928.00
202-00495	REMOVAL OF PORTIONS OF PRESENT STRUCTURE	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 24,466.00	\$ 24,466.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
202-00503	REMOVAL OF PORTIONS OF PRESENT STRUCTURE	SY	\$ 300.00	14	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 10,598.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 12,922.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 9,030.00
202-01000	REMOVAL OF FENCE	LF	\$ 2.00	69	\$ 138.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 759.00
202-04002	CLEAN CULVERT	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 7,372.00	\$ 22,116.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 37,800.00
202-01700	REMOVAL OF SPRINKLER SYSTEM	LS	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
203-00060	EMBANKMENT MATERIAL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	CY	\$ 50.00	303	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 6,817.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,272.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,999.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,484.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,605.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,605.00
203-00100	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	\$ 50.00	139	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 7,297.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 10,981.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 9,869.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 26,410.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 26,410.00
203-01597	POTHOLING	HOURL	\$ 250.00	15	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,350.00
206-00000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	\$ 15.00	560	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 23,800.00
206-00100	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (CLASS 1)	CY	\$ 35.00	135	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,455.00
207-00205	TOPSOIL	CY	\$ 10.00	65	\$ 650.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,925.00
208-00002	EROSION LOG (12 INCH)	LF	\$ 5.00	210	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00
208-00020	SILT FENCE	LF	\$ 2.00	70	\$ 140.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 455.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 122.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 245.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 245.00
208-00035	AGGREGATE BAG	LF	\$ 10.00	50	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 275.00
208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,369.00	\$ 2,369.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 1,235.00
208-00050	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	\$ 150.00	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
208-00070	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	3	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 2,781.00	\$ 2,282.00	\$ 6,846.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 7,992.00
208-00103	REMOVAL OF DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (LABOR)	HOURL	\$ 50.00	24	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 888.00
208-00105	REMOVAL OF DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (EQUIPMENT)	HOURL	\$ 95.00	24	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 3,336.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00
208-00106	SWEEPING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)	HOURL	\$ 125.00	20	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 97.90	\$ 1,958.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00
208-00205	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	HOURL	\$ 200.00	120	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
208-00302	TEMPORARY DIVERSION	LS	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
210-02900	RELAY RIPRAP	CY	\$ 40.00	12	\$ 480.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,160.00
211-03005	DEWATERING	LS	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,830.00	\$ 18,830.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,360.00	\$ 20,360.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
212-00006	SEEDING (NATIVE)	AC	\$ 2,000.00	0.1	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 494.40	\$ 3,277.00	\$ 327.70	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 550.00
212-00048	SOIL PREPARATION (SPECIAL)	CY	\$ 25.00	65	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 5,362.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 5,362.50
212-00050	SOD	SF	\$ 2.00	2605	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,605.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,605.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,949.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,735.25	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,731.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 5,731.00
212-00100	TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION	LS	\$ 900.00	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 2,268.00
213-00003	MULCHING (WEED FREE)	AC	\$ 1,000.00	0.1	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,356.00	\$ 535.60	\$ 3,278.00	\$ 327.80	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 550.00
213-00300	CONCRETE LANDSCAPE BORDER	LF	\$ 10.00	125	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,312.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,500.00
240-00000	WILDLIFE BIOLOGIST	HOURL	\$ 60.00	80	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 8,160.00
240-00010	REMOVAL OF NESTS	HOURL	\$ 60.00	8	\$ 480.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 496.00
240-00020	NETTING	SY	\$ 6.00	60	\$ 360.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 690.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00
250-00010	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY EQUIPMENT	LS	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,589.00	\$ 1,589.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 4,185.00
403-33721	HOT MIX ASPHALT (GRADING S)(75)(PG 58-28)	TON	\$ 65.00	70	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 17,430.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 13,510.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 16,800.00
411-10255	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (SLOW-SETTING)	GAL	\$ 3.00	19	\$ 57.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 142.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 1,244.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 55.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 57.00
515-00120	WATERPROOFING (MEMBRANE)	SY	\$ 20.00	274	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,302.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 15,618.00	\$ 53.25	\$ 14,590.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,850.00
601-03030	CONCRETE CLASS D (BOX CULVERT)	CY	\$ 600.00	263	\$ 157,800.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 195,935.00	\$ 623.00	\$ 163,849.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 150,962.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 144,650.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 142,020.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 142,020.00
601-06150	CONCRETE (PATCHING)	SF	\$ 150.00	120	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 14,880.00
602-00020	REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)	LB	\$ 1.00	37825	\$ 37,825.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 30,260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 37,825.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 48,416.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 52,955.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 52,955.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 52,955.00
603-01185	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIP)	LF	\$ 100.00	14	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00
607-11525	FENCE (PLASTIC)	LF	\$ 3.00	373	\$ 1,119.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,424.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,119.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,119.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,144.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,119.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,119.00
607-53161	FENCE CHAIN LINK (SPECIAL)(60 INCH)	LF	\$ 85.00	69	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,278.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 11,661.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 11,178.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,660.00
608-00006	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 INCH)	SY	\$ 40.00	110	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 7,370.00
608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	\$ 125.00	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 2,008.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
609-21020	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	LF	\$ 20.00	94	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,478.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,384.00
620-00020	SANITARY FACILITY	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 856.00	\$ 856.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00
623-09900	SPRINKLER SYSTEM	LS	\$ 4,700.00	1	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,185.00	\$ 18,185.00	\$ 16,480.00	\$ 16,480.00	\$ 10,392.00	\$ 10,392.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 21,161.00	\$ 21,161.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00
626-00000	MOBILIZATION																